
PROPOSED DISCRETIONARY LICENSING

FEES 2012-2013
APPENDIX 1

Category 2011 2012 Actual 2012 2013 Proposed Notes

Marriage Premises Approval £1,258.00 £1,311.00

Sex Establishment Grant 

(Minimum)
£674.00 £702.00

Sex Establishment Renewal OR 

Variation (Minimum)
£489.00 £510.00

Hackney Carriage or Private Hire 

Vehicle (including 2 Vehicle “MOT” 

tests at basic rate)**

£247.00 £257.00

Subject to Public Notice

Hackney Carriage or Private Hire 

additional Vehicle “MOT” tests** 

(Comprises £46.00 external 

recharge + £5.00 administrative 

fee)

£51.00 £51.00

External fee

Special vehicles (including stretch 

limousines) including relevant 

Vehicle “MOT” tests**

£309.00 £322.00

Subject to Public Notice

Deposit on Vehicle Licence plate
£28.00 £29.00

Grant of Hackney Carriage/Private 

Hire Driver licence (inc Driver 

Awareness Course and cost of 

CRB check)

£122.00 £127.00

Renewal of Hackney 

Carriage/Private Hire Driver 

licence

£44.00 £46.00

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire 

Driver Awareness Course referral £30.00 £31.00

Page 1 of 6



PROPOSED DISCRETIONARY LICENSING

FEES 2012-2013
APPENDIX 1

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire 

Driver/Operator Criminal Records 

Bureau Standard Search – cost to 

be met by applicant

£28.00 n/a

External fee

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire 

Driver/Operator Criminal Records 

Bureau Enhanced Search – cost 

to be met by applicant

£44.00 n/a

External fee

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire 

Driver DVLA check – cost to be 

met by applicant

£5.00 £5.00

External fee

Replacement licences/photocard 

badges
£11.00 £11.00

Cancellation of Vehicle “MOT” test 

within one working day or non-

attendance at test (Comprises 

£46.00 external recharge + £5.00 

administrative fee)

£51.00 £51.00

External fee

Transfer of Hackney 

Carriage/Private Hire Vehicle 

ownership

£44.00 £46.00

Part “MOT” re-test of Vehicle 

minimum
£20.00 £20.00

External fee

Private Hire Vehicle Operator 

licence**
£160.00 £167.00

Subject to Public Notice 

Street Trading Consent – per 

annum Minimum
£219.00 £228.00

Page 2 of 6



PROPOSED DISCRETIONARY LICENSING

FEES 2012-2013
APPENDIX 1

Street Trading Consent – per 

month or part thereof minimum
£32.00 £33.00

Street Trading Consent – annual 

consent for non profit making or 

charitable organisations

£36.00 £38.00

Street Trading Licence Plate 

Deposit – payable in addition to 

Consent fee

£28.00 £29.00

Sports Ground Certificate 

(Minimum fee)
£1,223.00 £1,274.00

Sports Ground regulated stand 

(per stand) (Minimum fee)
£426.00 £444.00

Sports Ground Certificate  

transfers, consent to non-specified 

activities or administrative 

amendments to 

certificates(Minimum fee)

£84.00 £88.00

Sports grounds - amendments to 

certificates
£426.00 £444.00

Bingo Club New application
£1,990.00 £2,074.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £3,500

Bingo Club Annual Fee
£587.00 £612.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1000

Bingo Club Application to vary
£1,125.00 £1,172.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1,750

Bingo Club Application to transfer
£791.00 £824.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1200

Bingo Club Application for re-

instatement
£791.00 £824.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1200

Page 3 of 6



PROPOSED DISCRETIONARY LICENSING

FEES 2012-2013
APPENDIX 1

Bingo Club Application for 

provisional statement
£1,990.00 £2,074.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £3500

Bingo Club Licence application for 

provisional statement holders
£791.00 £824.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1200

Betting premises (excluding 

Tracks) New application
£1,753.00 £1,827.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £3000

Betting premises (excluding 

Tracks) Annual Fee
£453.00 £472.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £600

Betting premises (excluding 

Tracks) Application to Vary
£950.00 £990.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1500

Betting premises (excluding 

Tracks) Application to Transfer
£791.00 £824.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1200

Betting premises (excluding 

Tracks) Application for re-

instatement

£791.00 £824.00 Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1200

Betting premises (excluding 

Tracks) Application for provisional 

statement

£1,753.00 £1,827.00 Subject to statutory 

maximum of £3000

Betting premises (excluding 

Tracks) Licence application for 

provisional statement holders

£791.00 £824.00 Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1200

Tracks New application
£1,505.00 £1,568.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £2500

Tracks Annual Fee
£475.00 £495.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1000

Tracks Application to vary
£826.00 £861.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1250

Page 4 of 6



PROPOSED DISCRETIONARY LICENSING

FEES 2012-2013
APPENDIX 1

Tracks Application to transfer
£622.00 £648.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £950

Tracks Application for re-

instatement
£622.00 £648.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £950

Tracks Application for provisional 

statement
£1,505.00 £1,568.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £2500

Tracks Licence application for 

provisional statement holders
£622.00 £648.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £950

Family Entertainment Centres New 

application
£1,188.00 £1,238.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £2000

Family Entertainment Centres 

Annual Fee
£470.00 £490.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £750

Family Entertainment Centres 

Application to vary
£668.00 £696.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1000

Family Entertainment Centres 

Application to transfer
£622.00 £648.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £950

Family Entertainment Centres 

Application for re-instatement
£622.00 £648.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £950

Family Entertainment Centres 

Application for provisional 

statement

£1,188.00 £1,238.00 Subject to statutory 

maximum of £2000

Family Entertainment Centres 

Licence application for provisional 

statement holders

£622.00 £648.00 Subject to statutory 

maximum of £950

Adult Gaming Centres New 

application
£1,188.00 £1,238.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £2000

Page 5 of 6



PROPOSED DISCRETIONARY LICENSING

FEES 2012-2013
APPENDIX 1

Adult Gaming Centres Annual Fee
£476.00 £496.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1000

Adult Gaming Centres Application 

to vary
£668.00 £696.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1000

Adult Gaming Centres Application 

to transfer
£791.00 £824.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of  £1200

Adult Gaming Centres Application 

for re-instatement
£791.00 £824.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1200

Adult Gaming Centres Application 

for provisional statement £1,188.00 £1,238.00 Subject to statutory 

maximum of £2000

Adult Gaming Centres Licence 

application for provisional 

statement holders

£791.00 £824.00 Subject to statutory 

maximum of £1200

Copy Licence for all the above 

categories
£25.00 n/a

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £25.00

Notification of Change for all the 

above categories 
£50.00 n/a

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £50.00

Temporary Use Notice
£204.00 £213.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £500

Copy Temporary Use Notice
£11.00 £11.00

Subject to statutory 

maximum of £25.00

Page 6 of 6


